900688568 04/18/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM721828

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900674777
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Doctor Hoy's, LLC		01/19/2022	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRHYS Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	725 E. 36th Ave
Internal Address:	Ste 2
City:	Apache Junction
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85119
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4059931	FOCUS ON YOUR LIFE, YOUR GAMENOT YOUR
Registration Number:	5195008	ARNICA BOOST
Registration Number:	5844906	LONGEVITI PLUS
Registration Number:	5195009	DOCTOR HOY'S NATURAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

Email: dpoirier@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DUNCAN POIRIER
Address Line 1: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 49478-14

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Duncan Poirier

TRADEMARK 900688568 REEL: 007685 FRAME: 0356

SIGNATURE:	/Duncan Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2022
Total Attachments: 3 source=name change#page1.tif source=name change#page2.tif source=name change#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007685 FRAME: 0357 DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE; RESERVED FOR ACC USE ONLY.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Read the Instructions (015)

1.	ENT	TTY NAME - give the exact name of the LLC as cu	rrently shown in A.C.C. records:				
	DO	CTOR HOY'S, LLC					

		THE BOX NEXT TO EACH CHANGE BE. ETE THE REQUESTED INFORMATION					
2.	V	ENTITY NAME CHANGE - type or print the exact	t NEW name of the LLC in the space below:				
		DRHYS Holdings, LLC					
3.		To REMOVE a member - list the name only of the To ADD a member - list the name and address of To CHANGE ADDRESS only - list the name and NE	rrent name, then the NEW name, and check "Name change."				
1.			2.				
Nam	e curren	ntly shown in ACC records	Name currently shown in ACC records				
NEW	Name		NEW Name				
Addi	ress 1		Address 1				
Addı	ess 2 (o	ptional)	Address 2 (optional)				
City		State or Zip Province	City State or Zip Province				
Cour			Country				
		ress change	Address change Add member Name change Remove member				
3.			4.				
Nam	e currer	tly shown in ACC records	Name currently shown in ACC records				
NEW	Name		NEW Name				
Addr	ess 3.		Address 1				
Addr	ess Z (o	optional)	Address 2 (optional)				
City		State or Zip	City State or Zip				
Cour	ntry	Province Province	Country Province				
		ress change Add member	Address change Add member				

Name change

L015.009 Rev: 5/2020

Name change

Remove member

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007685 FRAME: 0358

Remove member

4.	MANAGERS CHANGE TO REMOVE a manager TO ADD a manager - TO CHANGE ADDRESS TO CHANGE NAME of & If more space is neede	r - list the list the na only - list existing m	e name only of the maine and address of the the name and NEW anager - list the curr	anager b ne manag address ent name	eing removed and per being added an and check "Addres e, then the NEW na	check "I d check s chang ime, and	"Add man e." d check "N	ame change."
1.				2.				
Name currer	ntly shown in ACC records			Name curn	entity shown in ACC recon	ds		
NEW Name				NEW Name	<u> </u>			
Address 1				Address 1				
Address 2 (c	optional)			Address 2	(options!)			
City		State o		City			State or Province	Zip
Country		11011110	-	Country				
	ress change Add	manager			dress change	Add n	nanager	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	iove mana	ager		me change		ve managi	er
	form L040. The	IANAGER- filing will IEMBER-M	MANAGED LLC - combe rejected if it is sui IANAGED LLC - comp If it is submitted with	nplete an bmitted v plete and	d attach the <u>Manac</u> vithout the attachn attach the <u>Membe</u>	jer Stru nent.		
6.	STATUTORY AGENT	CHANGE	- NEW AGENT	APPOINT	r ED – see Instructi	ons.L01	Sit	
6.1	REQUIRED - give the or an entity) and ph (not a P.O. Box) in A agent:	ysical or	street address	6.2	REQUIRED - ma Statutory Agent, if diff Check box if sam	erent from	i street addre	ss (can be a P.O. Box):
Statutory Ag	ert Name (required)							
Attention (op	itional)			Attention	(options!)			
Address 1				Address 1				
Address 2 (o	ptional)			Address 2	(optional)			
City		State	Zip	City			State	Zip
6.3	REQUIRED - the Stat Amendment.	utory Age	nt Acceptance form I	4002 mu	st be submitted alo	ing with	these Arti	icles of
7.	STATUTORY AGENT and 7.2:	ADDRES	S CHANGE - ADDRI	ESS OF C	CURRENT STATUT	ORY A	GENT - co	emplete 7.1
7.1	NEW physical or str (not a P. O. Box) in A statutory agent:			7	v.2 NEW mailing statutory ager			
Attention (o)	otionat)			Attention	(optional)			
				8,000				•••••
Address 1				Address I	<u>.</u>			
Address 2(or	otiona!)			Address 2	! (optional)	••••		
City		State	Zip	City			State	Zip

L015.009 Rev: 5/2020

				DDRESS CHA							
	8.1	Is the	NEW pri	ncipal address	the same as t	he street a	ddress (of the statuto	y agent?		
		Y	es - go	to number 9	and continue						
			o - go	to number 8.	2 and continue	3					
	8.2	If you P.O. B		d "No" to num	ber 8.1, give t	he NEW p i	rincipa	i address (ca	n be outside	of Arizona a	and can be a
		<u></u>	ttention (p	otional)							
		ļ.,	77222777777					***************************************			
		, ,	ddress 1								
		7	ddress Z (c	ptional)	•••••	•••••				•••••	
			(ty					State or	Zip		
			ountry					Province			
		ENTITY	TVDE	CHANGE - if	changing entit	ortuga cha	ck one	and fallow inc	tructioner		
	Ш			to a PROFESS							
			nanging	to a PROFESS	MINNE LLC I	idiliber 10	masc an	so be complet	eu.		
			hanging	to a NON-PRO	DESCRIPTION ALL LI	C Immelian		C becoming a	regular LLC)		
			SSIONA					_		s the profes	ssional LLC will
		render OTHER	SSIONA : 	L SERVICES	CHANGE - de	escribe the	NEW to	ype of profess	ional service	ck boxes o	ssional LLC will
		render OTHER	SSIONA : 	L SERVICES	CHANGE - de	escribe the	NEW to	ype of profess	ional service	ck boxes o	
•		render OTHER you m	SSIONA : AMENE ust attac	L SERVICES MENT - if and the second in the	change - de	escribe the	NEW to	ype of profess s not address opy of the LL	ional service ad by the che C's written ar	ck boxes of nendment.	n this form, then
_		render OTHER	SSIONA: AMENE ust attac	L SERVICES	amendment des of Amend	escribe the was made to ment a con	NEW that was nplete c	ype of profess s not address opy of the LL	ional service ad by the che C's written ar	ck boxes of nendment.	n this form, then
_		render OTHER you m	SSIONA: AMENE ust attac	L SERVICES MENT - if and the to these Articles king the box r	amendment des of Amend	escribe the was made t ment a con pt" below, bmitted in	NEW that was nplete c	ype of profess s not address opy of the LL	ional service ad by the che C's written ar	ck boxes of nendment.	n this form, then
•	LIATU.	OTHER you m	SSIONA: AMENE ust attac By chec togethe	L SERVICES MENT - if and the to these Articles king the box reconstruction and the these are the the these are the the these are the the these are the the these are the	amendment of the cles of Amend	escribe the was made to ment a con pt" below, bmitted in	that was nplete complia	ype of profess s not address opy of the LL	ional service ad by the che C's written ar penalty of la	ck boxes of nendment.	n this form, then
GN	IATL	OTHER you m	By check togethe	L SERVICES MENT - if and the to these Articles king the box reconstruction and the services are the servic	amendment des of Amend	escribe the was made to ment a constituted in JOACH Printed National Services of the second second services of the second seco	NEW to that was nplete complian ACCEPT	ype of profess s not address opy of the LL wledge <i>under</i> nce with Ariza	ed by the che C's written ar penalty of la	ck boxes of nendment.	n this form, then
GN QI	LOGA ture	OTHER you m	By check togethe	L SERVICES MENT - if are to these Articles king the box received any attace floschalouse and fill in	amendment cles of Amend	escribe the was made to ment a con pt" below, bmitted in I 1 A JOACH Printed Nat ding blank	that was nplete complia	ype of profess s not address opy of the LL wledge <i>under</i> nce with Arizo	ed by the che C's written ar penalty of la ona law. L' JR	ck boxes or nendment.	n this form, then document 01/19/22 Date (mm/dd/yy)
G.	LOGA ture	OTHER you m	By check togethe	L SERVICES MENT - if and the to these Articles king the box reconstruction and the services are the servic	amendment cles of Amend	escribe the was made to ment a con pt" below, bmitted in I 1 A JOACH Printed Nat ding blank	that was nplete complia	ype of profess s not address opy of the LL wledge <i>under</i> nce with Ariza	ed by the che C's written ar penalty of la ona law. I' JR y: n behalf of an	ck boxes or nendment. w that this	n this form, then document 01/19/22 Date (mm/dd/yy)

Filing Fee: \$25.00 (regular processing) 1300 W. Washington St., Phoenix, Arizona 85007 All fees are nonrefundable - see Instructions. Fax: 602-542-4100

Please be advised that A.C.C. forms reflect only the minimum provisions required by statute. You should seek private legal counsel for those matters that may pertain to the individual needs of your business. All documents filed with the Arizona Corporation Commission are public record and are open for public inspection. If you have questions after reading the Instructions, please call 602-542-3026 or (within Arizona only) 800-345-5819.

L015.009 Rev: 5/2020

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007685 FRAME: 0360**